
City of Long Beach

Legislation Text

411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802

Approve and authorize the Executive Director to enter into a contract with ValleyCrest Landscape
Development, Inc. (dba HRP Studio) in an amount not to exceed $522,126 for design services and
final working drawings for the north and south blocks of The Promenade, the WPA mural site, and
Victory Park, as part of the Promenade Open Space Master Plan. (Downtown - Districts 1, 2)

Approve recommendation.

File #: 08-122R, Version: 1

City of Long Beach Printed on 5/6/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

